The 335 PIN 
Street Light expansion locations will be mutually agreed upon by the City and Verizon. Verizon 
shall maintain the additional PIN locations at its sole cost and expense. 

Public Institutional Drop Fund: 

Verizon will provide a total of four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000). The payments 
will be made annually over the remaining eight (8) year term of the Cable License in the amount 
of fifty six thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($56,250). The first payment will be made 45 
days from the execution of the second amendment to the Cable License. All remaining payments 
will be made annually on the anniversary date of the second amendment. The funding will be 
used by the City as described under Section 6.12 of the Cable Television License or for any non­